

BIOFIL CHEMICALS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

CIN: L24233MP1985PLC002709

Registered Office: 11/12, Sector E Sanwer Road, Indore-452015 (M.P.)

Tel. 0731-2723016; Email id- bcplcompliance@gmail.com;

Website- www.biofilgroup.net; Fax: 0731-2723017

Date: 15th November, 2024

To, The Secretary (DCS/Compliance), Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited , Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001	To, The Secretary (Listing/Compliance), National Stock Exchange of India Limited , Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C-1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051
---	---

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations 2015

Ref: BIOFIL CHEMICALS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED (BSE Scrip Code: 524396; NSE Symbol: BIOFILCHEM; ISIN: INE829A01014)

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above mentioned subject and in terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the public notice published in newspapers i.e. Free press Mumbai & Indore (in English) and Choutha Sansar (in Hindi) on 15th November, 2024 regarding Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to please take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

FOR, BIOFIL CHEMICALS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

Anisha
Mangal

Digitally signed by
Anisha Mangal
Date: 2024.11.15
19:15:12 +05'30'

ANISHA MANGAL
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER
M. NO. A70128

BIOFIL CHEMICALS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
CIN: L24233MP1985PLC002709
Regd. Office : 11/12, Sector-E, Sanwer Road Industrial Area, Indore-452015 (M.P.)
Tel.: 0731-2426718, 2723016-17 **Website :** www.biofilgroup.net **Email :** bcplcompliance@gmail.com

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on September 30, 2024 {Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015}
(Amount in lakhs except Earning Per Share)

S. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR TO DATE
		30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	242.88	1739.91	1090.16
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items).	3.28	15.29	26.08
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items).	3.28	15.29	26.08
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items).	2.44	12.29	19.37
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	2.44	12.29	19.37
6	Equity Share Capital	1627.38	1627.38	1627.38
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)			
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic	0.01	0.08	0.12
	Diluted	0.01	0.08	0.12

NOTES : The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024 is available on the website of the Company www.biofilgroup.net and stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com).

For Biofil Chemicals And Pharmaceuticals Limited
 Sd/-
Ramesh Shah
 (Chairman & Managing Director)
 DIN : 00028819

Date : 14th November, 2024
 Place : Indore

TMB Taminad Mercantile Bank Ltd
 Unit No. 25, 26 & 27, Laxmi Plaza, Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai - 400053.
 Email: mumbai_andheriwest@tmbank.in
 Ph: 022 26366240 / 26366260
 CIN : L65110TN1921PLC001908

**(Rule 8(1))
 POSSESSION NOTICE
 (for Immovable Property)**

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Taminad Mercantile Bank Limited under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 21.08.2024 calling upon the Borrower's: Ms. Vaishali Naresh Kanojia D/o. Naresh Babul Kanojia, residing at Flat No.18, 504 Malwani Nelayam CHS, Mhada, Opp Ekta nagar, CSR Complex, Kandivali west, Mumbai -400064 and Guarantor's: Mrs. Uma Naresh Kanojia W/o. Naresh Babul Kanojia, residing at Flat No.18, 504 Malwani Nelayam CHS, Mhada, Opp Ekta nagar, CSR Complex, Kandivali west, Mumbai -400064 and Mr. Pravinbhai Babubhai Valand S/o. Babubhai Valand, residing at Flat No. 1302, Building No. 3E, Mhada Colony, Vasai, Palghar - 401303 to the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 20,13,021.87 (Rupees Twenty Lakhs thirteen thousand twenty one and eighty seven paise Only) as on 20.08.2024 to the Bank within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule (8) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules 2002 on this 13th day of November 2024.

The Borrower's attention is hereby invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Taminad Mercantile Bank Ltd. for an amount of Rs. 20,44,939.87 (Rupees Twenty lakhs forty four thousand nine hundred thirty nine and eighty seven paise Only) as on 10.10.2024 and with subsequent interest and charges thereon.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
 On Equitable Mortgage of Residential New Flat No. B/004, admeasuring 35.33 Sq. Mt. carpet area, on Ground Floor, in Building No. 04, in 'B' Wing, "Type C-6" in the Building known as "Shree Balaji Paradise", of Sector IV, bearing Gt No. 115, 116 & 118, situate lying and being at Village Betgaon, Taluka & District Palghar-401501 standing in the name of Ms. Vaishali Naresh Kanojia.

Boundaries

North : Flat No. 003	East : Passage
South : Flat No.005	West : Wall

Date : 13.11.2024
 Place : Mumbai

Sd/-
 Authorized Officer
 Taminad Mercantile Bank Ltd.,
 (For Mumbai Andheri west Branch)

SHAHI SHIPPING LIMITED
 REGD OFFICE : 404 ABHAY STEEL HOUSE, BARODA STREET, MUMBAI-400 009 UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th September, 2024 Tel No-2240151972 CIN NO-L61100MH1990PLC058680
 Email ID-cnd@shahishiplogistics.com, Website-www.shahishiplogistics.com. (Rs. in lakhs)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income					
	(a) Revenue from operations	196.79	305.89	275.24	502.68	1,242.60
	(b) Other Income	0.72	0.59	4.36	1.31	4.74
	Total Revenue	197.51	306.48	279.60	503.99	1,374.20
2	Expenses					
	(a) Employee Cost	32.80	33.61	33.44	66.41	132.88
	(b) Direct Operation & Administration Cost	288.55	220.93	187.32	509.52	398.87
	(c) Finance Cost	14.82	14.99	10.87	29.81	14.21
	(d) Depreciation	10.18	10.16	11.97	20.34	23.59
	Total Expenses	346.36	279.68	243.60	626.08	502.54
3	Profit Before Exceptional Items and Tax	(148.84)	26.80	36.00	(122.09)	28.32
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit Before Tax	(148.84)	26.80	36.00	(122.09)	28.32
6	Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-
	(a) Current Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Deferred Tax Expense	(1.19)	(0.86)	(8.62)	(2.05)	(13.28)
	(c) Taxation of earlier years (written back)	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Tax Expense	(1.19)	(0.86)	(8.62)	(2.05)	(13.28)
7	Profit For The Period	(147.65)	27.65	44.62	(120.04)	38.67
8	Other Comprehensive Income (Net Of Tax)	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income (Net Of Tax) for the Period (IX + X)	(147.65)	27.65	44.62	(120.04)	38.67
10	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Each)	1,449.49	1,449.49	1,449.49	1,449.49	1,449.49
12	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-
13	Earnings Per Equity Share (In Rs.)					
	(i) Basic EPS (Not Annualised)	(1.02)	0.19	0.31	(0.83)	0.27
	(ii) Diluted EPS (Not Annualised)	(1.02)	0.19	0.31	(0.83)	0.27

Notes:
 1.The Results of the quarter ended 30th September, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2024. They have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
 2.This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 3.The Company has operated only in one reportable segment, i.e., shipping business.

For and on Behalf of The Board of Directors
 Sarvesh Kumar Shahi
 Chairman & Managing Director
 (DIN: 00359535)

Date : 14-11-2024
 Place : Mumbai

ICICI Bank Branch Office: ICICI BANK LTD, Ground Floor, Akruti Centre, MIDC, Near Telephone Exchange, Opp Akruti Star, Andheri East, Mumbai-400093.

PUBLIC NOTICE-TENDER CUM E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF SECURED ASSET
 [See proviso to rule 8(6)]
 Notice for sale of immovable assets

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable asset(s) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

This notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/ charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Bank Limited will be sold on 'As is where is', 'As is what is' and 'Whatever there is' as per the brief particulars given hereunder:

Sr. No.	Name of Borrower(s)/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Loan Account No.	Details of the Secured asset(s) with known encumbrances, if any	Amount Outstanding	Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit	Date and Time of Property Inspection	Date of E-Auction
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)
1.	Mrs Karishma R Shah (Borrower) Mr Dhaval D Javiya (Co-Borrower) Loan Account No- LBMUM00004965164	Flat No.1, 1st Floor, Wing D, Building Known As Nutan Galaxy Talpada Blocks Gaothan Plot U/h No. 126/1 & 3 of Village Varangade Athale Pada Road, Boisar (East), Maharashtra, Tal & Dist Palghar- 401501. Admeasuring Saleable Area 550 Sq.feet i.e. 51.11 Sq.mtrs.	Rs. 24,77,830/- As On October 31, 2024	Rs. 11,00,000/- As On October 31, 2024	November 07, 2024 From 11:00 AM to 02:00 PM	December 07, 2024 From 11:00 AM to 02:00 PM
2.	Mr. Sunil Indar Sharma (Borrower) Loan Account No- LBPLG00005824701 LBTNE00005891327	Flat No. 205, 2nd Floor, Wing- B, Building Type- B, Shiv Plaza, Gt No. 209, Station Road, Parasnath Nagri, Village- Umroli, Palghar- 401404. Admeasuring an area of Flat Having Carpet area- 41.63 Sqmtr, Balcony- 4.87 Sqmtr, CB area- 1.03 Sqmtr, i.e. Total area- 47.53 Sqmtr	Rs. 22,90,300/- As On October 31, 2024	Rs. 21,00,000/- As On October 31, 2024	November 25, 2024 From 02:00 PM to 05:00 PM	December 07, 2024 From 11:00 AM to 02:00 PM
3.	Abdul Nazir Shah (Borrower) Mateena Khatoon (Co-Borrower) Loan Account No- LBMUM00005550083	Flat No. 201, 2nd Floor, Anika Apartment, CTS No. 56/18 & 56/25, Village- Bopele, Char Phata, Near Sai Mandir, Taluka- Karjat, District- Raigad, Neral- 410101. Admeasuring an area of 323 Sqft Carpet area Along with 52 Sqft of Balcony area	Rs. 31,55,016/- As On October 31, 2024	Rs. 6,00,000/- As On October 31, 2024	November 26, 2024 From 02:00 PM to 05:00 PM	December 07, 2024 From 11:00 AM to 02:00 PM

The online auction will be conducted on the website (URL Link-<https://disposalhub.com>) of our auction agency M/s NexGen Solutions Private Limited. The Mortgagees/Officers are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest by December 06, 2024 before 05:00 PM else the secured asset(s) will be sold as per schedule. The prospective bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at ICICI Bank Limited, Level 3-5, 74 Techno Park, Opp SEEPZ Gate No. 02, Marol MIDC, Andheri East, Mumbai-400093 on or before December 06, 2024 before 04:00 PM. Thereafter, they have to submit their offer through the website mentioned above on or before December 06, 2024 before 05:00 PM along with the scanned image of the Bank acknowledged DD towards proof of payment of EMD. In case the prospective bidder(s) is/ are unable to submit his/ her/ their offer through the website, then the signed copy of tender documents must be submitted at ICICI Bank Limited, Level 3-5, 74 Techno Park, Opp SEEPZ Gate No. 02, Marol MIDC, Andheri East, Mumbai- 400093 on or before December 06, 2024 before 05:00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit DD/PO should be from a Nationalised/Scheduled Bank in favour of 'ICICI Bank Limited' payable at Mumbai.

For any further clarifications in terms of inspection, Terms and Conditions of the E-Auction or submission of tenders, contact ICICI Bank Employee Phone No. 7304915594/9833699013/8104548031/9004392416. Please note that the Marketing agency i. M/s NexGen Solutions Private Limited 2, Augeo Assets Management Private Limited 3, Motex Net Pvt. Ltd. 4, Finriv Estate Deal Technologies Private Limited have also been engaged for facilitating the sale of this property.

The Authorised Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons. For detailed Terms and Conditions of the sale, please visit www.icicibank.com/n4p45

Date : November 15, 2024
 Place: Mumbai

Authorized Officer
 ICICI Bank Limited

PUBLIC NOTICE
 This is to inform public in general that Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. has organized an Auction in below mention respect of Vehicles.

MAHINDRA MBLAZO 42
 MH 34 BG 7623 • YOM : 2019 • Min. Reserve Price : 12,77,290/-

Under hypothecation with M/s. Kotak Mahindra Bank is under Sale in its "AS IS WHERE IS CONDITION". Interested parties can give their quotations (Online / Offline) within 15 days from this paper publication i.e. on or before 29.11.2024.

Branch Address : Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd., 166/16, 8th Floor, Adamas Plaza, CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai-400098
 OR Contact : Mayur Chavan, Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd., Phone : 022-6833466, Email : mayur.chavan1@kotak.com

जोडपत्र व प्रथम क-१

फौजदारी प्रकरणाबाबतचे घोषणापत्र
 उमेदवाराचे नाव व पत्ता : श्रीमती गीता भरत जैन
 शांती निवास, जैन बंगलो, १०० फिट रोड, बँक ऑफ इंडिया जवळ, न्यू गोल्डन नेस्ट, भाईंदर (पु.)

राजकीय पक्षाचे नाव : अजय
 निवडणुकीचे नाव : महाराष्ट्र विधानसभा सार्वत्रिक निवडणूक २०२४
 मतदार संघाचे नाव : १४५ - फारा-भाईंदर विधानसभा मतदारसंघ

मी, श्रीमती गीता भरत जैन व नमुद केलेल्या निवडणुकीचा उमेदवार असून, माझ्या फौजदारी पूर्व चरित्रबद्दलचा पुढील तपशील जन्जेच्या माहितीसाठी घोषित करित आहे.

अ.क्र. (अ) प्रलंबित फौजदारी प्रकरणे

क्र.	न्यायालयाचे नाव	प्रकरण क्रमांक व दिनांक	प्रकरणाची सध्याची संविधि अधिनियमाचे कलम (अधिनियमाची कलम) आणि अपराधाचे (अपराधाचे) धोडक्यात बयान
१	5th J.M.F.C. Court Thane	Kashimira Police Station, Thane FIR No. 259/2024 Date: 23.03.2024	FIR No. 259/2024 U/s 143, 153 A, 153 B, I.P.C. r/w 135, 37(1) Maha. Police Act, 1951 was lodged by Asst. Police Inspector attached to Kashimira Police Station against, M.L.A. Geeta Jain and other known and unknown persons for giving hate speech and illegal gathering in public area. Charge-Sheet is filed U/s. 143 of I.P.C. r/w. 135, 37(1) of Maha. Police Act, 1951 and submitted to Thane District and Sessions Court on 11.06.2024. Charges are not framed yet.
२	Thane District & Sessions Court	Mira Road Police Station FIR No. 95/2024 Date: 23.03.2024	FIR No. 95/2024 lodged U/s. 153 A, 195 A, 188, 24 of I.P.C. was lodged by Police Constable Shri. Subhash D. Shinde against organizer Shri. Nilesh Nilu and M.L.A. Thakur Raja Singh from Telangana for organizing Rally in Mira-Bhayandar region.
३	Thane District & Sessions Court	Naya Nagar Police Station FIR No. 331/2019 registered on 03.10.2019	FIR No. 331/2019 lodged U/s. 354, 143, 147, 149, 323, 594, 506, 427, r/w. 37(1) (3), 135 is lodged by Smt. Sunita Dinesh Jain against Geeta Jain, and other known and unknowns. 2) After the investigation of said FIR No. 331/2019 Non-Cognizable Report bearing No. 2481/2020 dated 01.03.2020 was filed.
४	J.M.F.C. 7th Court, Thane	R.C.C. No. 1232/2015 Issue Process Order was passed Date : 23.09.2015	The Judicial Magistrate First Class (J.M.F.C), 7th Court, Thane in R.C.C. No.1232/2015, Issue Process Order was passed on 23.09.2015 passed by J.M.F.C, 7th Court, Thane for not taking effective steps with action plans for Solid Waste Management and disposal thereof through scientific land fill site.

(क) फौजदारी अपराधासाठी दोषीसिद्ध ठरविलेल्या प्रकरणाचा तपशील

अ.क्र.	न्यायालयाचे नाव व दिनांक	अपराधाचे (अपराधाचे) धोडक्यात बयान व ठराविलेली शिक्षा	जालतीत जाल ठराविलेली शिक्षा
१	शिरक	शिरक	शिरक
२	शिरक	शिरक	शिरक
३	शिरक	शिरक	शिरक
४	शिरक	शिरक	शिरक

RELIANCE
 Registered Office: Reliance Centre, Ground Floor, 19 Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001
 website: www.rinfra.com, Email : rinfra_investor@relianceeda.com
 CIN: L75100MH1929PLC001530
 Tel 91 22 43031000, Fax 91 22 43034662

A. Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended September 30, 2024 (₹ crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	7,258.49	7,152.55	22,066.86
2	Net Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	(128.79)	(118.30)	(594.27)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	3,527.45	(118.30)	(604.57)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	4,082.53	(294.06)	(1,608.66)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	4,194.70	(182.64)	(1,145.03)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	396.17	396.17	396.17
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each)			
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	103.06	(8.21)	(42.66)
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	103.06	(8.21)	(42.66)

B. Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended September 30, 2024 (₹ crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	61.61	189.61	424.68
2	Net Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	(166.24)	(150.15)	(823.95)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	2,081.85	(150.15)	(1,937.86)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	2,084.82	(150.29)	(1,930.25)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2,084.82	(150.29)	(1,930.35)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	396.17	396.17	396.17
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	7,786.69	7,144.99	5,911.10
8	Security Premium Account	10,133.76	10,133.76	10,133.76
9	Net worth	7,545.49	6,896.46	5,686.97
10	Outstanding Debt	695.12	3,334.90	3,059.84
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.08	0.44	0.49
12	Earnings Per Share (Share Value of Rs.10 each)			
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	52.63	(4.20)	(51.19)
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	52.63	(4.20)	(51.19)
	(Not annualised for quarter)			
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	130.03	130.03	130.03
14	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	25.68	212.98	212.98
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.12)	(0.02)	(0.02)
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.22)	0.31	(0.11)

C. The consolidated financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

D. The figures for the previous periods and for the year ended March 31, 2024 have been regrouped and rearranged to make them comparable with those of current period.

E. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 drawn up both on a Standalone and Consolidated basis, filed with Stock Exchanges on November 14, 2024 under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with regulation 63(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 are available on the Company's website, www.rinfra.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 14, 2024

KAISER CORPORATION LIMITED
 REGD. OFF: Unit No. 283-287, "F" Wing, Second Floor, Solaris-I, Saki Vihar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400072
 CIN : L22210MH1993PLC074035

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2024
 (INR in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	16.91	16.47	14.86	33.38	28.46	62.62
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, & Exceptional Item)	1.46	2.06	1.49	3.52	2.34	5.58
3.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.15	1.82	1.22	2.97	2.01	5.91
4.	Equity Share Capital	526.21	526.21	52			

जनवरी से शुरू होंगे अधिकारियों के तबादले

भोपाल, (निप्र)। मध्य प्रदेश में चल रहा ट्रांसफर का सिलसिला फिर से जारी होने वाला है, जो कुछ समय के लिए रुका हुआ था। इस समय प्रदेश में तबादलों के न होने की प्रमुख वजह मतदाता सूची के स्पेशल पुनरीक्षण कार्यक्रम को बताया जा रहा है। यदि किसी अधिकारी का ट्रांसफर किया जाता है, तो उसे चुनाव आयोग से पहले मंजूरी लेनी होगी। इसके बाद ही संबंधित मंत्री को दिये गए प्रभार वाले जिले और विभाग में ट्रांसफर की अनुमति मिल पाएगी। यह तबादले जनवरी

2025 से होने की संभावना जताई जा रही है। वर्तमान में रुके हुए आईपीएस, आईपीएस, अनुविभागीय अधिकारी समेत लगभग 65 हजार बूथ लेवल अधिकारियों के ट्रांसफर पर प्रतिबंध लगाया गया है। इसका कारण यह है कि मतदाता सूची का काम 5 जनवरी 2025 तक जारी रहने का अनुमान है। इस दौरान मतदाता सूची में नाम जोड़ने, हटाने और संशोधन के आवेदन किए जाएंगे, जिनका परीक्षण कर अंतिम निर्णय लिया जाएगा। इसलिए, इन अधिकारियों

का ट्रांसफर केवल मतदाता सूची के काम के बाद ही किया जाएगा। अधिकारियों की पोस्टिंग को लेकर बनी लिस्ट- प्रदेश में एक साथ 26 आईपीएस अधिकारियों के ट्रांसफर के बाद अनुराग जैन को मुख्य सचिव के पद पर नियुक्त किया गया है। उनकी नियुक्ति के बाद से यह कयास लगाए जा रहे हैं कि वे मंत्रालय स्तर पर तेजी से अपनी टीम का गठन करेंगे। इसी उद्देश्य से अधिकारियों की पोस्टिंग को लेकर एक सूची तैयार की गई है। जिसे अब मंजूरी भी मिल चुकी है।

कार्यालय कलेक्टर, जिला इन्दौर (म. प्र.)
 क्रमांक / 533/अ.क.री/2024 इन्दौर, दिनांक. 13.11.24
 विज्ञापित ::
 मध्य प्रदेश नगर पालिका निगम अधिनियम, 1956 मध्य प्रदेश नगरपालिका अधिनियम, 1961 उसके अंतर्गत, निर्मित मध्य प्रदेश नगर पालिका (कालोनी विकास) निगम 2021 के अधीन एतद् द्वारा नगर परिषद - मद्गांव, तहसील - मद्गा, जिला - इन्दौर में आवासीय प्रयोजन हेतु कालोनी विकसित करने की अनुज्ञा दी जाती है:-

अ. क्र.	कालोनीनाइजर का नाम	स्थान जहाँ के लिये विकास अनुमति जारी की गई है	धरोहर के रूप में बंधक रखे गये भूखंडों का विवरण
1	नगर परिषद - मद्गांव, तहसील - मद्गा, जिला - इन्दौर स्थित भूमि सर्वे नंबर 764/7 रकबा 1.454 हे., सर्वे नंबर 764/8/2 रकबा 0.962 हे., कुल रकबा 2.415 हेक्टर भूमि पर।	आवेदक (1) श्रीमती अंजु अग्रवाल पति श्री जयंत अग्रवाल (2) श्री ओम प्रकाश अग्रवाल पिता श्री प्रहलाद दास अग्रवाल पता:- 12, एम. जी. रोड, धार नाका, मद्गा, जिला - इन्दौर (म. प्र.) कालोनी का नाम शांति विहार	बंधकनामा पंजीयन क्रमांक MP179092024A11128697 इन्दौर दिनांक 12.09.2024 से भूखण्ड क्र. 18 से 25 तक, 47 से 54 तक, 84 से 98 तक, 142 से 166 तक, 187 से 190 तक, 209 से 298 तक इस प्रकार कुल 150 भूखण्ड जिनका कुल क्षेत्रफल 5699.27 वर्गमीटर बंधक रखे गये है।

उपरोक्त कालम नंबर - 4 में उल्लेखित 150 भूखंडों इस कार्यालय में धरोहर के रूप में बंधक रखे गये है अतः सर्व सहायण को सूचित किया जाता है कि उपरोक्त भूखंडों का क्रय विक्रय आगामी आदेश तक नहीं किया जाएगा।
 (सक्षम प्राधिकारी द्वारा स्वीकृत)

अपर कलेक्टर,
 कालोनी सेल शाखा जिला इन्दौर

BIOFIL CHEMICALS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
 CIN: L24233MP1985PLC002709
 Regd. Office : 11/12, Sector-E, Sanwer Road Industrial Area, Indore-452015 (M.P.)
 Tel.: 0731-2426718,2723016-17 Website : www.biofilgroup.net Email : bcplcompliance@gmail.com

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year Ended on September 30, 2024 {Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015}
 (Amount In lakhs Except Earning Per Share)

S. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR TO DATE
		30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	242.88	1739.91	1090.16
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items).	3.28	15.29	26.08
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items).	3.28	15.29	26.08
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items).	2.44	12.29	19.37
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	2.44	12.29	19.37
6	Equity Share Capital	1627.38	1627.38	1627.38
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)			
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic	0.01	0.08	0.12
	Diluted	0.01	0.08	0.12

NOTES : The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024 is available on the website of the Company www.biofilgroup.net and stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com).

For Biofil Chemicals And Pharmaceuticals Limited
 Sd/-
 Ramesh Shah
 (Chairman & Managing Director)
 DIN : 00028819

Date : 14th November, 2024
 Place : Indore

TIRUPATI STARCH & CHEMICALS LIMITED
 CIN: L15321MP1985PLC003181
 Registered Office: Shree Ram Chambers, 12, Agrawal Nagar Main Road, Indore-452 001 (M.P.)
 Phone: 0731-4905001, 4905002, E-mail: tirupati@tirupatistarch.com, Website: www.tirupatistarch.com

Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended on 30th September, 2024
 (Rs. In Lacs except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2024		
1	Total Income from Operations	10339.88	8632.90	6165.97	18972.78	13698.92	30650.77	10339.88	8632.90	6165.97	18972.78	13698.92	30650.77
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32.14	(191.51)	15.50	(159.37)	82.47	304.65	32.12	(191.51)	15.50	(159.38)	82.47	316.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32.14	(191.51)	15.50	(159.37)	82.47	304.65	32.12	(191.51)	15.50	(159.38)	82.47	316.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	65.76	(208.22)	3.54	(142.45)	58.55	207.40	65.74	(208.22)	3.54	(142.47)	58.55	219.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	81.59	(246.03)	(2.28)	(164.43)	46.13	198.90	81.57	(246.03)	(2.28)	(164.45)	46.13	210.97
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	958.9221	958.9221	809.1567	958.9221	809.1567	958.9221	958.9221	958.9221	809.1567	958.9221	809.1567	958.9221
7	Earnings Per Share (for continuing operations) Basic & Diluted	0.69	(2.17)	0.04	(1.63)	0.72	2.38	0.69	(2.17)	0.04	(1.49)	0.72	2.52

NOTES:
 1) These financial results are prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IND-AS") as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") [Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015] as amended and regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 2) The above Standalone and Consolidated results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at their Meetings held on November 14, 2024 and also reviewed by Statutory Auditors, pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 3) The Company has only one reportable business segment i.e. Manufacturing of Starch and allied products based on guiding principles given in Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments". Accordingly, the disclosure requirements as per Ind AS 108 are not applicable.
 4) Previous periods figures have been re-grouped wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.
 5) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.tirupatistarch.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
 Tirupati Starch & Chemicals Limited
 Sd/-
 Amit Modi (Managing Director)
 DIN: 03124351

Date: 14.11.2024
 Place: Indore

Silver Oak (India) Limited
 CIN : L11531MP1984PLC002635
 Regd. Off. & Works : Plot No.110, Sector-I, Industrial Area, Pithampur-454775, Dist. Dhar (M.P.)
 Phone: 07292-403170, Email: silveroak.indore@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024
 (Rs. In Lacs except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED						
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED				
		3 Months Ended (30.09.2024)	Preceding 3 Months Ended (30.06.2024)	Year to date figures for Current Period Ended (30.09.2024)	3 Months Ended (30.09.2024)	Preceding 3 Months Ended (30.06.2024)	Year to date figures for Current Period Ended (30.09.2024)				
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	(0.07)	0.39	0.18	0.32	1.56	17.93	18.19	3.08	36.12	166.82
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(40.53)	(37.26)	(35.31)	(77.79)	(156.24)	(28.98)	(43.00)	(57.10)	(71.98)	(78.52)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(40.53)	(37.26)	(35.31)	(77.79)	(156.24)	(28.98)	(43.00)	(57.10)	(71.98)	(78.52)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(40.53)	(37.26)	(35.31)	(77.79)	(156.24)	(28.98)	(43.00)	(57.10)	(71.98)	(78.91)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(40.53)	(37.26)	(35.31)	(77.79)	(156.24)	(28.98)	(43.00)	(57.10)	(71.98)	(78.91)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	379.02	379.02	379.02	379.02	379.02	379.02	379.02	379.02	379.02	379.02
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	(1,054.60)	(1,054.60)	(898.37)	(1,054.60)	(898.37)	365.96	365.96	481.20	365.96	481.20
8	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items)										
	a) Basic (not to be annualized)	(1.07)	(0.98)	(0.93)	(2.05)	(4.12)	(0.89)	(1.07)	(1.28)	(1.96)	(3.04)
	b) Diluted (not to be annualized)	(1.07)	(0.98)	(0.93)	(2.05)	(4.12)	(0.89)	(1.07)	(1.28)	(1.96)	(3.04)

NOTES: (1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14th November, 2024 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have also carried out Limited Review of the Unaudited Results for the Quarter ended on 30.09.2024. (2) The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") from 01.04.2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared. In accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the IND AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules made thereunder. (3) Previous quarter's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of
 SILVER OAK (INDIA) LIMITED
 Shirish Jaitare Leela Kalyani
 Whole Time Director Director
 (DIN : 00070935) (DIN : 06625369)

Place : Indore
 Date : 14.11.2024

Sam Industries Limited
 CIN: L70102MP1994PLC041416
 Regd Off.- Village Dakshina, A.B. Road, Tehsil: Sanwer, District- Indore- 453771 (M.P.), India
 Phone: 0091-731-4229717
 Website : www.samindustriesltd.com, Email : secretarial@samindustriesltd.com

Extract of Statement of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2024
 (Rs. In Lacs except per share data)

Sl. no.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Revenue from Operations	337.83	608.49	412.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	61.70	260.02	1088.40
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items))	61.70	260.02	1088.40
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(2.68)	150.16	972.07
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(2.68)	150.16	972.07
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1108.85	1108.85	1108.85
7	Other Equity Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the preceding year end audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Equity Share of face value Rs.10/- each			
	Basic (In Rs.)	(0.02)	1.35	8.76
	Diluted (In Rs.)	(0.02)	1.35	8.76

Other Equity for the year ended as at March 31, 2024 was Rs.5660.35 Lacs

Notes:-
 1. The above financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14th November 2024 in terms of regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 2. The statutory auditors have performed a "Limited Review" of the above financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024.
 3. In the Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Half Year Ended 30th September 2024, the "Other Income" includes the amount of Rs. 10.83 Lacs (Half Year Ended 30.09.2023, Rs.307.03 Lacs) on account of Reassessment of Investment at Fair Value Through Profit and Loss account (FVTPL). Further, includes Rs. 37.28 Lacs (Half Year Ended 30.09.2023, Rs.540.39 Lacs) net income on account of sale of long term investments.
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE, Limited Stock Exchange's website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.samindustriesltd.com

For Sam Industries Limited
 Kishore Kale
 Whole Time Directors
 DIN: 01743556

Place : Indore
 Date: 14.11.2024

Khaitan Chemicals and Fertilizers Limited
 CIN: L24219MP1982PLC004937
 Regd. Office : A.B. Road, Village Nimrani, Tehsil Kasrawad, Dist. Khargone-451569 (M.P.)
 Phone: 0731-4753666, E-mail: secretarial@kcfcl.in, Website: www.kcfcl.co.in

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024
 (Amount ₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Continuing Operations	23,094.81	13,014.88	19,399.89	35,795.71	36,109.69
2	Profit / (Loss) before Depreciation and Tax (Cash Profits) from Continuing Operations	112.38	(1,417.27)	339.61	(227.76)	(1,304.90)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before Tax & Exceptional items) from Continuing Operations	(178.85)	(1,670.79)	58.81	(787.33)	(1,849.64)
4	Tax Expenses (including Deferred tax)	128.05	0.04	47.58	(123.87)	128.09
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax & Exceptional items) - Continuing Operation	(306.90)	(1,670.83)	11.23	(663.46)	(1,977.73)
6	Profit / (Loss) for the period / year - Discontinuing Operation	-	-	-	52.62	-
7	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax & exceptional items) - Continuing & Discontinued Operation	(306.90)	(1,670.83)	11.23	(610.84)	(1,977.73)
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(276.84)	(1,670.93)	141.93	(520.59)	(1,947.77)
9	Equity Share Capital	969.89	969.89	969.89	969.89	969.89
10	Other Equity (As per last audited Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-	21,079.02
11	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised) Basic and Diluted - Continuing Operation (Rupees) Basic and Diluted - Discontinued Operation (Rupees) Basic & Diluted-Continuing Operation and Discontinued Operation (Rupees)	(0.32)	(1.72)	0.01	(0.69)	(2.04)
		(0.32)	(1.72)	0.01	(0.63)	(2.04)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Statements filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Statements are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also hosted on the Company's website (www.kcfcl.co.in).

By order of the Board
 For Khaitan Chemicals and Fertilizers Limited
 Sd/-
 (Shailesh Khaitan)
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN : 00041247

Place: New Delhi
 Date : November 14, 2024

WORTH PERIPHERALS LIMITED
 CIN : L67120MP1996PLC018008
 Regd. Office : 102, Sanskriti Apartment, 44, Saket Nagar, Indore-452018 (M.P.) India
 Phone: 0731-2560267, 2560348 | Telefax : +91-731-2563425
 E-mail : investors@worthindia.com | Website : www.worthindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended				
		30.9.2024	30.6.2024	30.9.2023	30.9.2024	30.6.2024	30.9.2023				
1	Total Income from operations	4,921.05	4,829.64	4,363.05	9,750.69	8,645.99	17,396.38	7,025.05	6,632.69	6,073.66	13,657.74
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	421.98	429.07	363.66	851.05	847.28	2,125.25	543.17	513.13	345.15	1,056.30
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	421.98	429.07	363.66	851.05	847.28	2,125.25	543.17	513.13	345.15	1,056.30
4	Net Profit for the period after tax attributable to Owners of the company	305.71	332.34	271.20	638.05	625.33	1,589.28	303.73	330.38	272.25	634.11
	Non controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-	64.01	45.47	6.21	109.48	30.44
	Total	305.71	332.34	271.20	638.05	625.33	1,589.28	367.74	375.85	278.46	674.59
5	Total comprehensive income attributable to Owners of the company	305.26	331.90	271.90	637.16	626.73	1,587.51	303.31	329.97	272.96	633.28
	Non Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	64.04	45.50	6.21	109.54	30.44
	Total	305.26	331.90	271.90	637.16	626.73	1,587.51	367.35	375.47	279.17	663.72